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Coolng Capaciiy
3t /hr 13.462 I8.61 1 20.600 25.718 31.512 33,997 36,400 36.228 4A.944

3.9 5.5 6.0 7.5 9.2 10_0 10.7 10_6 12.O

EEF
Itu/hrAV 11.74 I 1.04 T 1.69 11.64 I l.tc) 1 1.66 1 1.03 1 1.49 11 44

3.41 3.44 3.41 eao 3.24 3.43 3.24 3.30 J.OJ

EGAT No.s Standard urnstru nLlur. UOS 5

TIS Standard UlfiSQlU uon.21 3412553

Power //?n/Hz 220/1/50 380/3/50

Power Consumption 1142 1 598 1761 2210 2440 2.914 3154 3605

Cunenl 5.17 7.34 8.05 10.15 I3.O0 'I3.30
T 5.54 5.50 o.to

Compressor Rotary Scroll Rotary Scroll

Air Fiow Rate lndoor ]FN/ 400 600 800 r,000 12AA I 400

Piping Connection
Liq/Gas/Drain

Ttm 6.4/12.7/15.9 9.5/ 15.9/ 15.9 9.5 / 19.0 / r5.9 9.5 / 19.0 / 15.9
nch 1/4/1/2/5/8 3/B/5/8/5/8 3/B/3/4t5/8 3/8/3/4/5/8

Dimension
Outdoor / lndoor

ilidth mm 870/102A 870/1321 1035/1321 920/1 698 920/1926 920/1926
leiqht mm 61 0i660 755/660 965/660 965/660 127A/66A

Jeptn rnm 320/235 375/235 334/255 334/255

nl nuDnc0uut8t Ou'tdoor unit lndoor un t
Weight Outdoor / lndoor (g 42.5/33 52/42 52/45 67/45 90/60 93/68 92/68 90/68 113/78

Spectf cat ons are subjected to change wthout notice for future improvernent. Note : Cooling capacity based on 27'c DB. 1 9'c WB, lndoor temp. and 35'c Ouidoor temp.
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Cooling Capacity

EEF

TIS Standard Ulflsqru uon.2l 3412553

Power

Power Consumpton

Crrrenl

Compressor Type

Air Flow Flate lndoor

380/3/50

60.000

I/-O

10.45

3.06

5,744

9.80

12.7/19.O/15.9

1/2 / 3/4 /5/8
920/1926

1270/660

115/73

2000

Piprng Connecton
Liq/Gas/Drain

Dimension
Outdoor / lndoor

nirr nr.lun-cd n r-i'rat

Weight Outdoorlndoor
lndoor unil

Spec fcatons are subiected to change wthout not ce for future improvemen| Note : Cooling capacity based on 27 t DB. 1 9'c WB, lndoor temp. and 35 b Outdoor temp.

1035/1321 1 035/1 71 I 920/171A
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